
# Name Rtng Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[U]

1 LINCOLN HS - PORTLAND 1617 W7  [5.0] W5  [4.0] W3  [3.5] D2  [2.5] W6  [5.0]  4.5 64.25

2 CLACKAMAS HS - CLACKAMAS 1413 W11  [5.0] W4  [3.5] W9  [5.0] D1  [2.5] D3  [2.5]  4.0 45.5

3 JESUIT HIGH SCHOOL - PORTLAND 1468 W10  [4.0] W9  [5.0] L1  [1.5] W5  [3.0] D2  [2.5]  3.5 39.75

4 LASALLE HS - PORTLAND 1448 W6  [5.0] L2  [1.5] L5  [2.0] W10  [3.5] W8  [5.0]  3.0 40.5

5 CRESCENT VALLEY HS - CORVALLIS 1387 W8  [5.0] L1  [1.0] W4  [3.0] L3  [2.0] W10  [4.5]  3.0 35

6 PLEASANT HILL MS/HS - PLEASANT H 1252 L4  [0.0] W10  [4.5] W7  [3.0] W9  [4.0] L1  [0.0]  3.0 21.5

7 WILSON HS - PORTLAND 1297 L1  [0.0] W8  [3.0] L6  [2.0] W11  [5.0] B---  [5.0]  3.0 17

8 WILLAMETTE HS - EUGENE 1129 L5  [0.0] L7  [2.0] W11  [4.0] B---  [5.0] L4  [0.0]  2.0 10

9 JUNCTION CITY HS - JUNCTION CITY 783 B---  [5.0] L3  [0.0] L2  [0.0] L6  [1.0] W11  [4.0]  2.0 7

10 DELPHIAN SCHOOL - SHERIDAN 1152 L3  [1.0] L6  [0.5] B---  [5.0] L4  [1.5] L5  [0.5]  1.0 11

11 SOUTH SALEM HS - SALEM 1075 L2  [0.0] B---  [5.0] L8  [1.0] L7  [0.0] L9  [1.0]  1.0 4

Varsity Standings



Code Name Score TBrk[U]

1 LHP Lincoln HS - Portland (1617.0)   4.5 64.25

DENG, CLEMEN (2028) 4.0 Bd: 1

WEISS, PHILIP (1580) 4.5 Bd: 2

SKORO, GABRIEL (1637) 4.0 Bd: 3

LEE, DUANE (1440) 3.5 Bd: 4

OLSEN, ANDERS (1400) 4.0 Bd: 5

2 CKS Clackamas HS - Clackamas (1477.8)   4.0 45.5

SAPUTRA, YOGI (2113) 4.5 Bd: 1

TRUCHAK, VAL (1537) 4.0 Bd: 2

LE, PATRICK (1491) 3.5 Bd: 3

TAN, BEN (1105) 4.0 Bd: 4

KESTER, MORGAN (1015) 1.5 Bd: 5

3 JSU Jesuit High School - Portland (1467.6)   3.5 39.75

DENG, LEO (1597) 1.0 Bd: 1

SOIFFER, RORY (1461) 2.0 Bd: 2

MAJMUDAR, RAHUL (1470) 4.5 Bd: 3

CHEN, JOSEPH (1356) 4.0 Bd: 4

CANNON, ANDREW (1454) 4.5 Bd: 5

4 LSL Lasalle HS - Portland (1506.6)   3.0 40.5

AUSTIN, JEFF (1877) 3.5 Bd: 1

YEO, ALEX (1599) 4.0 Bd: 2

ADRIANCE, WILLIAM (1485) 2.0 Bd: 3

KLEIER, BENJAMIN (1353) 2.5 Bd: 4

NGUYEN, JOSEPH (1219) 3.0 Bd: 5

5 CVH Crescent Valley HS - Corvallis (1387.0)   3.0 35

SUN, MAXWELL (1943) 4.0 Bd: 1

ORNES, JOHN (1354) 3.5 Bd: 2

ROY, LANCE (1347) 2.5 Bd: 3

DENISON, CARSON (1250) 3.5 Bd: 4

HUNTER, MICHAEL (1041) 2.0 Bd: 5

6 PLH Pleasant Hill MS/HS - Pleasant Hill (1252.2)   3.0 21.5

GAGE-TOMLINSON, TORREY (1519) 3.0 Bd: 1

HUH, KEVIN (1368) 1.0 Bd: 2

GIBBS, ERIC (1155) 2.5 Bd: 3

FABER, NATHAN (1106) 2.0 Bd: 4

Varsity Team Standings



LYDA, JORDAN (1113) 3.0 Bd: 5

7 WHP Wilson HS - Portland (1297.0)   3.0 17

JEWELL, NATHAN (1564) 2.0 Bd: 1

WAUGH, RILEY (1352) 4.0 Bd: 2

BEDNARK, RIVER (1285) 3.0 Bd: 3

NAGHDI, ARYA (1132) 4.0 Bd: 4

BALTHAZAAR, SOPHIE (1002) 2.0 Bd: 5

8 WLL Willamette HS - Eugene (1129.2)   2.0 10

YOUNG-FLYNN, OWEN (1349) 3.0 Bd: 1

THOMAS, JEREMY (1076) 2.0 Bd: 2

HANSEN, LOWDEN (1127) 2.0 Bd: 3

CLARK, EVAN (1042) 2.0 Bd: 4

SEVEY, BRENDON (1052) 2.0 Bd: 5

9 JNC Junction City HS - Junction City (783.2)   2.0 7

EADS, ISAIAH (1028) 2.0 Bd: 1

EADS, ISAAC (956) 3.0 Bd: 2

DEAN, STEELE (767) 1.0 Bd: 3

VILLA, KRISTIAN (669) 2.0 Bd: 4

FOUST, JONAH (496) 2.0 Bd: 5

10 DLP Delphian School - Sheridan (1152.2)   1.0 11

CHEN, JASON (1309) 2.0 Bd: 1

VIANNA, PHILLIP (1271) 1.0 Bd: 2

WELLES, ASHTON (1122) 2.0 Bd: 3

CLARIZIO, MICHAEL (1109) 1.5 Bd: 4

BYRNE, CHARLES (950) 2.0 Bd: 5

11 SSL South Salem HS - Salem (1075.2)   1.0 4

LIANG, JULIUS (776) 1.0 Bd: 1

HARDER, RUSSEL (1200) 1.0 Bd: 2

LORENZ, MICAH (1200) 2.0 Bd: 3

ROSBOROUGH, NICHOLAS (1000) 2.0 Bd: 4

CHRISTIAN, BRITTANY (1200) 1.0 Bd: 5



# Name Rtng Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O]

1 WEISS, PHILIP 1580 W14 D19 W29 W9 W51  4.5 14 13 45

2 MAJMUDAR, RAHUL 1470 W32 W52 W6 W26 D17  4.5 12 14.5 41.5

3 CANNON, ANDREW 1454 W33 W38 D5 W30 W49  4.5 11.5 13.5 31.5

4 SAPUTRA, YOGI 2113 W55 D15 W41 W7 W50  4.5 10.5 13 35

5 OLSEN, ANDERS 1400 W13 W30 D3 D49 W20  4.0 15.5 12.5 41.5

6 SKORO, GABRIEL 1637 W24 W26 L2 W17 W28  4.0 15.5 12 48.5

7 DENG, CLEMEN 2028 W39 W11 W50 L4 W21  4.0 14 13 39

8 TAN, BEN 1105 W37 W22 W35 W16 L10  4.0 13.5 14 43

9 TRUCHAK, VAL 1537 W53 W12 W25 L1 W29  4.0 13.5 13 43

10 CHEN, JOSEPH 1356 W48 W35 L16 W18 W8  4.0 13.5 12 44

11 SUN, MAXWELL 1943 W23 L7 W15 W50 W34  4.0 12.5 11 42

12 YEO, ALEX 1599 W51 L9 W19 W54 W36  4.0 10.5 11 33

13 NAGHDI, ARYA 1132 L5 W43 W31 W37 B---  4.0 9 9 28.5

14 WAUGH, RILEY 1352 L1 W36 W51 W53 B---  4.0 7.5 9 24

15 AUSTIN, JEFF 1877 W21 D4 L11 W34 W23  3.5 15.5 10 48

16 LEE, DUANE 1440 W58 D18 W10 L8 W31  3.5 15 11 43

17 LE, PATRICK 1491 W44 W27 W52 L6 D2  3.5 13 12.5 41.5

18 DENISON, CARSON 1250 W42 D16 W27 L10 W48  3.5 12.5 11 38

19 ORNES, JOHN 1354 W36 D1 L12 W29 W54  3.5 12.5 10 39

Varsity Player Standings



20 LYDA, JORDAN 1113 L45 W33 W47 W38 L5  3.0 13 9 32.5

21 GAGE-TOMLINSON, TORREY 1519 L15 W34 W39 W41 L7  3.0 12 9 37

22 NGUYEN, JOSEPH 1219 W31 L8 W30 L33 W43  3.0 11 9 34

23 YOUNG-FLYNN, OWEN 1349 L11 W39 W55 B--- L15  3.0 9.5 8 26

24 BEDNARK, RIVER 1285 L6 W40 L28 W44 B---  3.0 9.5 6 27

25 EADS, ISAAC 956 B--- L29 L9 W51 W53  3.0 7.5 7 29

26 ROY, LANCE 1347 W40 L6 W46 L2 D32  2.5 14.5 8.5 38

27 KLEIER, BENJAMIN 1353 W28 L17 L18 D48 W42  2.5 12 7 38.5

28 GIBBS, ERIC 1155 L27 D32 W24 W52 L6  2.5 11 7 33.5

29 SOIFFER, RORY 1461 W54 W25 L1 L19 L9  2.0 15 9 45

30 HUNTER, MICHAEL 1041 W43 L5 L22 L3 W33  2.0 14.5 6 43

31 FABER, NATHAN 1106 L22 W48 L13 W35 L16  2.0 12.5 6 37

32 WELLES, ASHTON 1122 L2 D28 B--- L46 D26  2.0 12.5 4.5 33

33 BYRNE, CHARLES 950 L3 L20 B--- W22 L30  2.0 12.5 4 37.5

34 CHEN, JASON 1309 W50 L21 B--- L15 L11  2.0 11.5 7 34

35 VILLA, KRISTIAN 669 B--- L10 L8 L31 W37  2.0 11.5 5 38

36 THOMAS, JEREMY 1076 L19 L14 W53 B--- L12  2.0 11.5 4 33

37 ROSBOROUGH, NICHOLAS 1000 L8 B--- W42 L13 L35  2.0 10.5 6 33

38 FOUST, JONAH 496 B--- L3 L49 L20 W56  2.0 10.5 5 29.5

39 JEWELL, NATHAN 1564 L7 L23 L21 W55 B---  2.0 10 2 33



40 HANSEN, LOWDEN 1127 L26 L24 W44 B--- L46  2.0 9.5 4 21.5

41 EADS, ISAIAH 1028 B--- L50 L4 L21 W55  2.0 9 5 29

42 CLARK, EVAN 1042 L18 W58 L37 B--- L27  2.0 9 5 24

43 SEVEY, BRENDON 1052 L30 L13 W56 B--- L22  2.0 9 4 27

44 LORENZ, MICAH 1200 L17 B--- L40 L24 W52  2.0 8 4 26.5

45 PETERSEN, SIMON 1192 W20 W57 U---  ---  ---  2.0 5.5 9 14

46 ADRIANCE, WILLIAM 1485 U--- U--- L26 W32 W40  2.0 5.5 3 17

47 BALTHAZAAR, SOPHIE 1002 U--- U--- L20 W56 B---  2.0 3.5 2 12

48 CLARIZIO, MICHAEL 1109 L10 L31 B--- D27 L18  1.5 12 3 36

49 KESTER, MORGAN 1015 U--- U--- W38 D5 L3  1.5 10 4 31

50 DENG, LEO 1597 L34 W41 L7 L11 L4  1.0 15.5 4 49

51 HUH, KEVIN 1368 L12 W54 L14 L25 L1  1.0 15 4 42

52 DEAN, STEELE 767 B--- L2 L17 L28 L44  1.0 12 4 38

53 HARDER, RUSSEL 1200 L9 B--- L36 L14 L25  1.0 11.5 3 33

54 VIANNA, PHILLIP 1271 L29 L51 B--- L12 L19  1.0 10.5 2 34

55 LIANG, JULIUS 776 L4 B--- L23 L39 L41  1.0 10 3 28

56 CHRISTIAN, BRITTANY 1200 L57 B--- L43 L47 L38  1.0 8 3 16

57 NGUYEN, SON 1143 W56 L45  ---  ---  ---  1.0 4 5 12

58 HAMILTON, EVAN 1152 L16 L42 U--- U--- U---  0.0 5 0 16

59 LI, HARRISON 1088  ---  --- U--- U--- U---  0.0 0 0 0



# Name Rtng Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[U]

1 ACCESS ACADEMY - PORTLAND 1388 W12  [5.0] W5  [5.0] W8  [4.0] W2  [4.0] W3  [5.0]  5.0 56.5

2 CLACKAMAS HS - CLACKAMAS 993 W10  [4.5] W4  [4.0] W3  [3.0] L1  [1.0] W6  [4.0]  4.0 44.75

3 LINCOLN HS - PORTLAND 1112 W7  [3.5] W8  [3.0] L2  [2.0] W4  [5.0] L1  [0.0]  3.0 37.75

4 WILSON HS - PORTLAND 1060 W11  [4.5] L2  [1.0] W5  [3.0] L3  [0.0] W9  [4.0]  3.0 23.5

5 JESUIT HIGH SCHOOL - PORTLAND 1042 W9  [3.5] L1  [0.0] L4  [2.0] W10  [4.0] W8  [3.0]  3.0 23.25

6 CRESCENT VALLEY HS - CORVALLIS 1052 L8  [2.0] W11  [3.0] W10  [5.0] W9  [3.0] L2  [1.0]  3.0 23

7 LASALLE HS - PORTLAND 1001 L3  [1.5] L10  [2.0] D9  [2.5] W12  [3.5] W11  [4.0]  2.5 17

8 ROBERT GRAY MS - PORTLAND 1022 W6  [3.0] L3  [2.0] L1  [1.0] W11  [4.0] L5  [2.0]  2.0 30

9 DELPHIAN SCHOOL - SHERIDAN 793 L5  [1.5] W12  [3.0] D7  [2.5] L6  [2.0] L4  [1.0]  1.5 21.25

10 WILLAMETTE HS - EUGENE 794 L2  [0.5] W7  [3.0] L6  [0.0] L5  [1.0] D12  [2.5]  1.5 13.75

11 HILLSBORO HIGH SCHOOL - HILLSBOR 1000 L4  [0.5] L6  [2.0] W12  [4.0] L8  [1.0] L7  [1.0]  1.0 14

12 COQUILLE VALLEY MS - COQUILLE 1030 L1  [0.0] L9  [2.0] L11  [1.0] L7  [1.5] D10  [2.5]  0.5 11.5

JV Team Standings



Code Name Score TBrk[U]

1 ACC Access Academy - Portland (1387.8)   5.0 56.5

ZHANG, GAVIN (1670) 5.0 Bd: 1

LEE, NATHANIEL (1436) 5.0 Bd: 2

GUPTA, ROHIT (1345) 4.0 Bd: 3

FELDMAN, KONNER (1291) 5.0 Bd: 4

SHEIMAN, ANDREW (1197) 4.0 Bd: 5

2 CKS Clackamas HS - Clackamas (1048.4)   4.0 44.75

DAGGETT, JAMES (1072) 2.5 Bd: 1

LIANG, QI (1097) 4.0 Bd: 2

CROTEAU, TRAVIS (915) 2.0 Bd: 3

LE, KEVIN (868) 4.0 Bd: 4

WONG, STANLEY (817) 3.0 Bd: 5

3 LHP Lincoln HS - Portland (1115.8)   3.0 37.75

HUARD, DYLAN (1330) 3.0 Bd: 1

TO, FELIX (1102) 2.5 Bd: 2

SHEIMAN, MARJORIE (1039) 3.0 Bd: 3

GLADEN-KOLARSKY, NOAH (1137) 3.0 Bd: 4

COHEN, NES (971) 1.0 Bd: 5

4 WHP Wilson HS - Portland (1093.6)   3.0 23.5

SWEENEY, QUINN (1018) 0.0 Bd: 1

DULEY, ALEXANDER (1011) 2.5 Bd: 2

COHN, GABRIELLE (854) 3.0 Bd: 3

WEEKS, CRAIG (852) 3.0 Bd: 4

HUSEBY, COLE (606) 1.0 Bd: 5

5 JSU Jesuit High School - Portland (1041.8)   3.0 23.25

QUIRING, BEN (1284) 3.0 Bd: 1

HO, JONATHAN (1102) 1.5 Bd: 2

SIDDIQUI, NADIA (1045) 3.0 Bd: 3

FENG, RYAN (798) 3.0 Bd: 4

LANGSDORF, GRIFFIN (980) 2.0 Bd: 5

6 CVH Crescent Valley HS - Corvallis (1052.0)   3.0 23

MOORE, MICHAEL (1328) 3.0 Bd: 1

ORNES, NEAL (1287) 2.0 Bd: 2

STILL, CRYSTAL (1001) 4.0 Bd: 3

DENISON, PAUL (916) 4.0 Bd: 4

JV Team Standings



HUNTER, KYE (728) 1.0 Bd: 5

7 LSL Lasalle HS - Portland (1111.6)   2.5 17

RICHARDSON, NICHOLAS (1277) 2.0 Bd: 1

PETERSEN, SIMON (1192) 2.0 Bd: 2

PETERSEN, LUCAS (1136) 3.5 Bd: 3

NGUYEN, JOHN (637) 3.0 Bd: 4

LO, ERIK (867) 3.0 Bd: 5

8 RGM Robert Gray MS - Portland (1022.4)   2.0 30

GREHAN, SINAN (1175) 4.0 Bd: 1

SCHUFF, MICHAEL (1090) 2.0 Bd: 2

DOBBINS, KIRA (1073) 2.0 Bd: 3

NG, CHRISTOPHER (1060) 2.0 Bd: 4

JOY, RYUU (714) 2.0 Bd: 5

9 DLP Delphian School - Sheridan (811.2)   1.5 21.25

LEE, TIMSON (982) 1.0 Bd: 1

HUNG, YUH (791) 2.5 Bd: 2

ROCKL, DAKOTA (779) 1.5 Bd: 3

WANG, BILLY (759) 1.0 Bd: 4

ESKANDARI, ARTHUR (655) 4.0 Bd: 5

10 WLL Willamette HS - Eugene (793.6)   1.5 13.75

THOMAS, ADDISON (787) 1.0 Bd: 1

HAY, KEYSHAWN (770) 1.0 Bd: 2

WILDER, SKYLER (889) 1.5 Bd: 3

SEVEY, CHRISTIAN (842) 1.5 Bd: 4

NAGY, RENE (680) 2.0 Bd: 5

11 HLB Hillsboro High School - Hillsboro (1000.4)   1.0 14

KITCHENS, DANIEL B (1270) 1.0 Bd: 1

PHUNG, MELISSA (1042) 1.0 Bd: 2

KITCHENS, ELENA (1057) 2.5 Bd: 3

TAYLOR, JONATHAN (886) 1.0 Bd: 4

GLASSER, JARED (747) 3.0 Bd: 5

12 CQM Coquille Valley MS - Coquille (1029.8)   0.5 11.5

THRASH, VINCENT (1226) 3.0 Bd: 1

HENDERSON, JORDAN (1125) 1.0 Bd: 2

WRIGHT, JED (1105) 1.5 Bd: 3

REED, SARAH (938) 1.5 Bd: 4

BAIRD, GARRETT (755) 0.0 Bd: 5



# Name Rtng Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O]

1 ZHANG, GAVIN 1670 W22 W18 W5 W28 W14  5.0 15.5 15 46.5

2 FELDMAN, KONNER 1291 W48 W17 W36 W4 W13  5.0 13.5 15 43

3 LEE, NATHANIEL 1436 W54 W46 W34 W6 W27  5.0 11 15 30

4 LE, KEVIN 868 W38 W15 W13 L2 W8  4.0 17 13 52

5 GREHAN, SINAN 1175 W23 W14 L1 W49 W18  4.0 15 12 47

6 LIANG, QI 1097 W44 W30 W27 L3 W40  4.0 14.5 13 39.5

7 GUPTA, ROHIT 1345 W47 W19 L32 W33 W16  4.0 11.5 12 38.5

8 DENISON, PAUL 916 W32 W29 W45 W50 L4  4.0 11 14 34.5

9 SHEIMAN, ANDREW 1197 W63 W35 W37 L26 W58  4.0 9.5 13 18

10 ESKANDARI, ARTHUR 655 W35 W63 W20 W52 L59  4.0 8 14 19

11 STILL, CRYSTAL 1001 W34 W53 W44 L43 W33  4.0 8 13 23

12 PETERSEN, LUCAS 1136 D27 D56 D43 W47 W29  3.5 9 9 28.5

13 GLADEN-KOLARSKY, NOAH 1137 W24 W36 L4 W15 L2  3.0 17 11 51

14 HUARD, DYLAN 1330 W39 L5 W28 W64 L1  3.0 14.5 10 38.5

15 WEEKS, CRAIG 852 W25 L4 W17 L13 W50  3.0 13.5 9 43

16 SHEIMAN, MARJORIE 1039 W65 L32 W33 W21 L7  3.0 12.5 10 37

17 FENG, RYAN 798 W50 L2 L15 W45 W36  3.0 12.5 8 38

18 QUIRING, BEN 1284 W55 L1 W64 W51 L5  3.0 12 10 32

19 SIDDIQUI, NADIA 1045 W43 L7 L21 W44 W32  3.0 12 8 36

20 LO, ERIK 867 W61 W38 L10 W63 L25  3.0 11 11 28

21 COHN, GABRIELLE 854 W57 L33 W19 L16 W43  3.0 10.5 9 34.5

22 THRASH, VINCENT 1226 L1 W55 L49 W39 W51  3.0 10 7 27

23 MOORE, MICHAEL 1328 L5 W49 W51 W55 L28  3.0 9.5 9 27.5

24 NGUYEN, JOHN 637 L13 D45 W50 D48 W57  3.0 8 7 26

25 GLASSER, JARED 747 L15 X--- W63 L37 W20  3.0 7.5 7 26

26 WONG, STANLEY 817 U--- U--- W58 W9 W52  3.0 7 6 18

27 TO, FELIX 1102 D12 W34 L6 W30 L3  2.5 17 8.5 46.5

JV Player Standings



28 DAGGETT, JAMES 1072 D56 W62 L14 L1 W23  2.5 14.5 7.5 43.5

29 KITCHENS, ELENA 1057 D30 L8 W47 W32 L12  2.5 13.5 7.5 41

30 DULEY, ALEXANDER 1011 D29 L6 W46 L27 W31  2.5 13 6.5 43

31 HUNG, YUH 791 D46 W54 W41 L40 L30  2.5 11 9.5 20

32 DOBBINS, KIRA 1073 L8 W16 W7 L29 L19  2.0 16.5 7 51.5

33 CROTEAU, TRAVIS 915 W45 W21 L16 L7 L11  2.0 15.5 9 47

34 SCHUFF, MICHAEL 1090 L11 L27 L3 W53 W46  2.0 14 3 44

35 LANGSDORF, GRIFFIN 980 L10 L9 W59 L38 W37  2.0 13.5 4 37

36 NG, CHRISTOPHER 1060 W52 L13 L2 W57 L17  2.0 13 7 41

37 JOY, RYUU 714 B--- L61 L9 W25 L35  2.0 11 6 28

38 NAGY, RENE 680 L4 L20 L52 W35 W63  2.0 10 3 31

39 RICHARDSON, NICHOLAS 1277 L14 L51 W55 L22 W49  2.0 9 4 25

40 ORNES, NEAL 1287  ---  --- W56 W31 L6  2.0 7.5 5 27

41 PETERSEN, SIMON 1192 U--- U--- L31 W54 W53  2.0 4.5 3 13.5

42 WINKLER, JAKE 1583 W49 W60 U--- U--- U---  2.0 3.5 9 8

43 ROCKL, DAKOTA 779 L19 L47 D12 W11 L21  1.5 15 3.5 43.5

44 WILDER, SKYLER 889 L6 W65 L11 L19 D47  1.5 14 4.5 38.5

45 SEVEY, CHRISTIAN 842 L33 D24 L8 L17 W48  1.5 13.5 3 42

46 HO, JONATHAN 1102 D31 L3 L30 W56 L34  1.5 13 4.5 38.5

47 WRIGHT, JED 1105 L7 W43 L29 L12 D44  1.5 13 4.5 36.5

48 REED, SARAH 938 L2 L50 W57 D24 L45  1.5 11.5 4 33

49 KITCHENS, DANIEL B 1270 L42 L23 W22 L5 L39  1.0 15.5 3 41

50 WANG, BILLY 759 L17 W48 L24 L8 L15  1.0 14.5 4 42

51 THOMAS, ADDISON 787 L60 W39 L23 L18 L22  1.0 13.5 4 35

52 HUNTER, KYE 728 L36 L57 W38 L10 L26  1.0 13 3 34

53 PHUNG, MELISSA 1042 L62 L11 W54 L34 L41  1.0 12.5 3 25

54 HENDERSON, JORDAN 1125 L3 L31 L53 L41 W56  1.0 12.5 1 35

55 LEE, TIMSON 982 L18 L22 L39 L23 W64  1.0 12 1 30



56 HAY, KEYSHAWN 770 D28 D12 L40 L46 L54  1.0 11.5 4.5 27

57 TAYLOR, JONATHAN 886 L21 W52 L48 L36 L24  1.0 10.5 4 30

58 COHEN, NES 971 U--- U--- L26 W59 L9  1.0 10 2 20

59 HUSEBY, COLE 606 U--- U--- L35 L58 W10  1.0 8 1 20

60 KESTER, MORGAN 1015 W51 L42 U--- U--- U---  1.0 4.5 5 13

61 PHAM, ALEXANDER 952 L20 W37 U--- U--- U---  1.0 4.5 4 17

62 BALTHAZAAR, SOPHIE 1002 W53 L28 U--- U--- U---  1.0 3.5 5 10.5

63 BAIRD, GARRETT 755 L9 L10 L25 L20 L38  0.0 15.5 0 48

64 SWEENEY, QUINN 1018 U--- U--- L18 L14 L55  0.0 7 0 21

65 HARDING, BEN 1086 L16 L44 U---  ---  ---  0.0 4.5 0 14.5

66 NGUYEN, SON 1143 U---  --- U--- U--- U---  0.0 0 0 0

67 ABDRASHITOV, ALI 745 U---  ---  ---  ---  ---  0.0 0 0 0



Code Name Score TBrk[U]

1 POR Portland at Large (1405.6)   5.0 49.5

PROBST, AARON (1637) 5.0 Bd: 1

WOLTJER, PETER (1492) 5.0 Bd: 2

LEE, BRIAN (1424) 5.0 Bd: 3

NGUYEN, STEPHEN (1244) 4.5 Bd: 4

NGUYEN, SAMUEL (1231) 5.0 Bd: 5

2 LC1 Lane County (794.8)   4.0 26

MARTINEZ, RODRIGO (1145) 2.0 Bd: 1

PAWAR, BALREET (744) 4.0 Bd: 2

MUNSON, TRACE (857) 4.0 Bd: 3

BAGLEY, BEN (828) 4.0 Bd: 4

LASKEY, JONAH (400) 4.0 Bd: 5

3 CO1 Coo's County (851.8)   3.0 17

SPERLING, JACE (1225) 4.0 Bd: 1

OVERBY, TYLER (912) 3.0 Bd: 2

HUFFMAN, TIANNA (741) 2.0 Bd: 3

BUNDY, TRENTON (652) 3.0 Bd: 4

TROEDEL, GWYN (729) 2.5 Bd: 5

4 WLL Willamette HS - Eugene (680.6)   2.0 4.5

EHLEN, DAVID (972) 1.0 Bd: 1

LEGRUE, TYCHO (731) 1.0 Bd: 2

LOY, BENJAMIN (652) 2.0 Bd: 3

HEWETT, CLAIRE (581) 2.0 Bd: 4

ALPERS, HANNAH (467) 2.5 Bd: 5

5 CKS Clackamas HS - Clackamas (649.8)   1.0 13.5

NGUYEN, BRIAN (670) 3.0 Bd: 1

LE, KAVIN (494) 2.0 Bd: 2

NG, ARTTHEW (400) 2.5 Bd: 3

WONG, STANLEY (817) 1.0 Bd: 4

LE, KEVIN (868) 1.0 Bd: 5

Open Team Standings



# Name Rtng Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O]

1 WOLTJER, PETER 1492 W12 W8 W11 W23 B---  5.0 9 14 29

2 LEE, BRIAN 1424 W20 W6 W17 W18 B---  5.0 8 14 25

3 PROBST, AARON 1637 W24 W19 W7 W22 B---  5.0 7.5 14 22

4 NGUYEN, SAMUEL 1231 X--- W9 W15 W16 B---  5.0 6 13 20

5 NGUYEN, STEPHEN 1244 D14 W10 W13 W21 B---  4.5 8 11.5 27.5

6 MUNSON, TRACE 857 W18 L2 W14 B--- W17  4.0 9.5 10 32.5

7 SPERLING, JACE 1225 B--- W22 L3 W12 W19  4.0 9 11 29

8 PAWAR, BALREET 744 W23 L1 W20 B--- W11  4.0 9 10 30

9 LASKEY, JONAH 400 W16 L4 X--- B--- W15  4.0 7 9 24

10 BAGLEY, BEN 828 W21 L5 X--- B--- W13  4.0 7 9 22.5

11 OVERBY, TYLER 912 B--- W23 L1 W20 L8  3.0 10 10 30

12 NGUYEN, BRIAN 670 L1 B--- W19 L7 W22  3.0 10 7 33

13 BUNDY, TRENTON 652 B--- W21 L5 X--- L10  3.0 8 9 22.5

14 NG, ARTTHEW 400 D5 B--- L6 W17 L18  2.5 10.5 7.5 32.5

15 TROEDEL, GWYN 729 B--- D16 L4 X--- L9  2.5 8.5 7 26

16 ALPERS, HANNAH 467 L9 D15 B--- L4 X---  2.5 8.5 4 29

17 HUFFMAN, TIANNA 741 B--- W18 L2 L14 L6  2.0 11.5 8 34.5

18 LOY, BENJAMIN 652 L6 L17 B--- L2 W14  2.0 11.5 3 39.5

19 MARTINEZ, RODRIGO 1145 W22 L3 L12 B--- L7  2.0 11 6 34

Open Player Standings



20 LE, KAVIN 494 L2 B--- L8 L11 W23  2.0 11 4 36

21 HEWETT, CLAIRE 581 L10 L13 B--- L5 X---  2.0 9 2 29.5

22 EHLEN, DAVID 972 L19 L7 B--- L3 L12  1.0 12 2 38

23 LEGRUE, TYCHO 731 L8 L11 B--- L1 L20  1.0 12 2 38

24 WONG, STANLEY 817 L3 B--- U--- U--- U---  1.0 4.5 3 14

25 LE, KEVIN 868  --- B---  ---  ---  ---  1.0 0 3 0



# Name Rtng Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O]

1 THORNTON, PAUL 1178 W2 W8 W3 W6 W5  5.0 14 15 35.5

2 WISER, JAKE 1088 L1 W6 W4 D3 W7  3.5 13.5 9 41

3 WILDER, SHANE 856 W10 W7 L1 D2 W6  3.5 13 11 34

4 PONNADA, GOPALAKRISHNA 700 L8 W10 L2 L5 W11  2.0 11.5 5 19

5 EATON, MORIA 603 U--- U--- W7 W4 L1  2.0 8.5 5 24.5

6 ALEXANDER, VINA 488 D7 L2 W11 L1 L3  1.5 14.5 5.5 39.5

7 HUFFMAN, SAMANTHA 617 D6 L3 L5 W11 L2  1.5 12.5 4.5 30.5

8 SWEENEY, QUINN 1018 W4 L1 U--- U--- U---  1.0 7 5 20

9 NGUYEN, SAMUEL 1231 W12 U--- U--- U--- U---  1.0 2 5 0

10 EL-HAJJ, EZABELLE 442 L3 L4 U--- U--- U---  0.0 5.5 0 16

11 YOUNG, BRADY 400 U--- U--- L6 L7 L4  0.0 5 0 15

12 JOY, RYUU 714 L9 U--- U--- U--- U---  0.0 3 0 5

Individual Results
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